
Orioles Roster 2010

SORTED BY #

# Player Pos Bat Thw Ht Wt Age Exp Birthplace 2010 Salary

1 Roberts, Brian 2B S R 5/9 175 32 9 Durham, North Carolina $10,000,000 

2 Lugo, Julio SS/2B R R 6/1 175 34 10 Dominican Republic $9,250,000 

3 Izturis, César SS S R 5/9 180 30 9 Barquisimeto, $2,600,000 

9 Tejada, Miguel 3B/SS R R 5/9 210 35 13 Bani, Dominican $6,000,000 

10 Jones, Adam CF R R 6/2 215 24 4 San Diego, California $465,000 

13 Ohman, Will RP L L 6/2 190 32 10 Frankfurt, West $1,350,000 

14 Reimold, Nolan LF/RF R R 6/4 205 26 2 Greenville, $400,000 

15 Tatum, Craig C R R 6/1 225 27 1 Hattiesburg, Mississippi $400,000 

17 Matusz, Brian SP L L 6/4 190 23 1 Grand Junction, $1,300,000 

18 Pié, Félix LF/CF L L 6/2 185 25 3 La Romana, Dominican $420,000 

19 Uehara, Koji SP 26­Mar 15­Day 

21 Markakis, Nick RF L L 6/1 200 26 4 Glen Cove, New York $7,100,000 

23 Wigginton, Ty 3B/1B/ R R 6/1 230 32 8 San Diego, California $3,500,000 

25 Atkins, Garrett 3B/1B R R 6/3 215 30 7 Orange, California $4,000,000 

26 Meredith, Cla RP R R 6/1 190 26 5 Richmond, Virginia $850,000 

27 Hendrickson, RP/SP L L 6/9 240 35 8 Mount Vernon, $1,200,000 

29 Hernández, SP R R 6/2 230 24 1 Sacramento, California $402,500 

30 Scott, Luke LF L R 6/1 205 31 5 De Leon Springs, Florida $4,050,000 

32 Wieters, Matt C S R 6/5 225 23 1 Charleston, South $400,000 

34 Millwood, Kevin SP R R 6/4 230 35 13 Gastonia, North $12,000,000 

35 Bergesen, Brad SP L R 6/2 210 24 1 Concord, California $405,000 

37 Albers, Matt RP/SP L R 6/1 225 27 4 Houston, Texas $680,000 

43 Johnson, Jim RP R R 6/5 230 26 4 Johnson City, New York $440,000 

46 Guthrie, Jeremy SP R R 6/1 205 31 6 Roseburg, Oregon $3,000,000 

49 Berken, Jason SP/RP R R 6/1 205 26 1 Green Bay, Wisconsin $400,000 

51 González, Mike RP/CL R L 6/2 215 31 7 Robstown, Texas $6,000,000 
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SORTED BY NAME
` Player Pos Bat Thw Ht Wt Age Exp Birthplace 2010 Salary

37 Albers, Matt RP/SP L R 6/1 225 27 4 Houston, Texas $680,000 

25 Atkins, Garrett 3B/1B R R 6/3 215 30 7 Orange, California $4,000,000 

35 Bergesen, Brad SP L R 6/2 210 24 1 Concord, California $405,000 

49 Berken, Jason SP/RP R R 6/1 205 26 1 Green Bay, Wisconsin $400,000 

51 González, Mike RP/CL R L 6/2 215 31 7 Robstown, Texas $6,000,000 

46 Guthrie, Jeremy SP R R 6/1 205 31 6 Roseburg, Oregon $3,000,000 

27 Hendrickson, RP/SP L L 6/9 240 35 8 Mount Vernon, $1,200,000 

29 Hernández, SP R R 6/2 230 24 1 Sacramento, California $402,500 

3 Izturis, César SS S R 5/9 180 30 9 Barquisimeto, $2,600,000 

43 Johnson, Jim RP R R 6/5 230 26 4 Johnson City, New York $440,000 

10 Jones, Adam CF R R 6/2 215 24 4 San Diego, California $465,000 

2 Lugo, Julio SS/2B R R 6/1 175 34 10 Dominican Republic $9,250,000 

21 Markakis, Nick RF L L 6/1 200 26 4 Glen Cove, New York $7,100,000 

17 Matusz, Brian SP L L 6/4 190 23 1 Grand Junction, $1,300,000 

26 Meredith, Cla RP R R 6/1 190 26 5 Richmond, Virginia $850,000 

34 Millwood, Kevin SP R R 6/4 230 35 13 Gastonia, North $12,000,000 

13 Ohman, Will RP L L 6/2 190 32 10 Frankfurt, West $1,350,000 

18 Pié, Félix LF/CF L L 6/2 185 25 3 Dominican Republic $420,000 

14 Reimold, Nolan LF/RF R R 6/4 205 26 2 Greenville, $400,000 

1 Roberts, Brian 2B S R 5/9 175 32 9 Durham, North Carolina $10,000,000 

30 Scott, Luke LF L R 6/1 205 31 5 De Leon Springs, Florida $4,050,000 

15 Tatum, Craig C R R 6/1 225 27 1 Hattiesburg, Mississippi $400,000 

9 Tejada, Miguel 3B/SS R R 5/9 210 35 13 Bani, Dominican $6,000,000 

19 Uehara, Koji SP 26­Mar 15­Day 

32 Wieters, Matt C S R 6/5 225 23 1 Charleston, South $400,000 

23 Wigginton, Ty 3B/1B/ R R 6/1 230 32 8 San Diego, California $3,500,000 



Orioles Roster 2010

SORTED BY POSITION

# Player Pos Bat Thw Ht Wt Age Exp Birthplace 2010 Salary

1 Roberts, Brian 2B S R 5/9 175 32 9 Durham, North Carolina $10,000,000 

25 Atkins, Garrett 3B/1B R R 6/3 215 30 7 Orange, California $4,000,000 

23 Wigginton, Ty 3B/1B/ R R 6/1 230 32 8 San Diego, California $3,500,000 

9 Tejada, Miguel 3B/SS R R 5/9 210 35 13 Bani, Dominican $6,000,000 

15 Tatum, Craig C R R 6/1 225 27 1 Hattiesburg, Mississippi $400,000 

32 Wieters, Matt C S R 6/5 225 23 1 Charleston, South $400,000 

10 Jones, Adam CF R R 6/2 215 24 4 San Diego, California $465,000 

30 Scott, Luke LF L R 6/1 205 31 5 De Leon Springs, Florida $4,050,000 

18 Pié, Félix LF/CF L L 6/2 185 25 3 Dominican Republic $420,000 

14 Reimold, Nolan LF/RF R R 6/4 205 26 2 Greenville, $400,000 

21 Markakis, Nick RF L L 6/1 200 26 4 Glen Cove, New York $7,100,000 

43 Johnson, Jim RP R R 6/5 230 26 4 Johnson City, New York $440,000 

26 Meredith, Cla RP R R 6/1 190 26 5 Richmond, Virginia $850,000 

13 Ohman, Will RP L L 6/2 190 32 10 Frankfurt, West $1,350,000 

51 González, Mike RP/CL R L 6/2 215 31 7 Robstown, Texas $6,000,000 

37 Albers, Matt RP/SP L R 6/1 225 27 4 Houston, Texas $680,000 

27 Hendrickson, RP/SP L L 6/9 240 35 8 Mount Vernon, $1,200,000 

35 Bergesen, Brad SP L R 6/2 210 24 1 Concord, California $405,000 

46 Guthrie, Jeremy SP R R 6/1 205 31 6 Roseburg, Oregon $3,000,000 

29 Hernández, SP R R 6/2 230 24 1 Sacramento, California $402,500 

17 Matusz, Brian SP L L 6/4 190 23 1 Grand Junction, $1,300,000 

34 Millwood, Kevin SP R R 6/4 230 35 13 Gastonia, North $12,000,000 

19 Uehara, Koji SP 26­Mar 15­Day 

49 Berken, Jason SP/RP R R 6/1 205 26 1 Green Bay, Wisconsin $400,000 

3 Izturis, César SS S R 5/9 180 30 9 Barquisimeto, $2,600,000 

2 Lugo, Julio SS/2B R R 6/1 175 34 10 Dominican Republic $9,250,000 



Orioles Roster 2010

SORTED BY # SORTED BY NAME SORTED BY POSITION

# Player Bat Thw Exp 2010 Salary # Player # Player Pos

1 Roberts, Brian S R 9 $10,000,000 37 Albers, Matt 1 Roberts, Brian 2B

2 Lugo, Julio R R 10 $9,250,000 25 Atkins, Garrett 25 Atkins, Garrett 3B/1B

3 Izturis, César S R 9 $2,600,000 35 Bergesen, Brad 23 Wigginton, Ty 3B/1B

9 Tejada, Miguel R R 13 $6,000,000 49 Berken, Jason 9 Tejada, Miguel 3B/SS

10 Jones, Adam R R 4 $465,000 51 González, Mike 15 Tatum, Craig C

13 Ohman, Will L L 10 $1,350,000 46 Guthrie, Jeremy 32 Wieters, Matt C

14 Reimold, Nolan R R 2 $400,000 27 Hendrickson, Mark 10 Jones, Adam CF

15 Tatum, Craig R R 1 $400,000 29 Hernández, David 30 Scott, Luke LF

17 Matusz, Brian L L 1 $1,300,000 3 Izturis, César 18 Pié, Félix LF/CF

18 Pié, Félix L L 3 $420,000 43 Johnson, Jim 14 Reimold, Nolan LF/RF

19 Uehara, Koji 15­ 10 Jones, Adam 21 Markakis, Nick RF

21 Markakis, Nick L L 4 $7,100,000 2 Lugo, Julio 43 Johnson, Jim RP

23 Wigginton, Ty R R 8 $3,500,000 21 Markakis, Nick 26 Meredith, Cla RP

25 Atkins, Garrett R R 7 $4,000,000 17 Matusz, Brian 13 Ohman, Will RP

26 Meredith, Cla R R 5 $850,000 26 Meredith, Cla 51 González, Mike RP/CL

27 Hendrickson, Mark L L 8 $1,200,000 34 Millwood, Kevin 37 Albers, Matt RP/SP

29 Hernández, David R R 1 $402,500 13 Ohman, Will 27 Hendrickson, Mark RP/SP

30 Scott, Luke L R 5 $4,050,000 18 Pié, Félix 35 Bergesen, Brad SP

32 Wieters, Matt S R 1 $400,000 14 Reimold, Nolan 46 Guthrie, Jeremy SP

34 Millwood, Kevin R R 13 $12,000,000 1 Roberts, Brian 29 Hernández, David SP

35 Bergesen, Brad L R 1 $405,000 30 Scott, Luke 17 Matusz, Brian SP

37 Albers, Matt L R 4 $680,000 15 Tatum, Craig 34 Millwood, Kevin SP

43 Johnson, Jim R R 4 $440,000 9 Tejada, Miguel 19 Uehara, Koji SP

46 Guthrie, Jeremy R R 6 $3,000,000 19 Uehara, Koji 49 Berken, Jason SP/RP

49 Berken, Jason R R 1 $400,000 32 Wieters, Matt 3 Izturis, César SS

51 González, Mike R L 7 $6,000,000 23 Wigginton, Ty 2 Lugo, Julio SS/2B


